                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2023.03                                                  1/2
 Features
  8-channel Diff erent Analog Input
  Current, Voltage and Thermocouple Input
  Open thermocouple detection
  Wider Input Range for Voltage
  Individual Channel Confi guration
  240 Vrms Overvoltage Protection

Voltage Input Current Input Thermocouple Input
 Thermocouple Type  Internal I/O Structure
Type Code Type Temperature Range
0E J -210 ~ + 760 °C
0F K -270 ~ + 1372 °C
10 T -270 ~ + 400 °C
11 E -270 ~ + 1000 °C
12 R 0 ~ + 1768 °C
13 S 0 ~ + 1768 °C
14 B 0 ~ + 1820 °C
15 N -270 ~ + 1300 °C
16 C 0 ~ + 2320 °C
17 L -200 ~ + 800 °C
18 M -200 ~ + 100 °C
19 LDIN43710 -200 ~ + 900 °C
H/A
L/A
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
-87019RW
8 CH Universal Input
1
16
Terminal No. Pin Assignment
01 Vin0+
02 Vin0-
03 Vin1+
04 Vin1-
05 Vin2+
06 Vin2-
07 Vin3+
08 Vin3-
09 Vin4+
10 Vin4-
11 Vin5+
12 Vin5-
13 Vin6+
14 Vin6-
15 Vin7+
16 Vin7-
 Pin Assignments
Photo-
Isolation
+5 V
TxD
Embedded
Controller
EEPROM
MUXRxD
INIT
GND
+V
-V
Vin0+
Vin0-
Vin1+
Vin1-
Vin6+
Vin6-
Vin7+
Vin7-
ADC
Voltage
Protection
Block
LED Module
Temperature
Sensor